

ASX Announcement 2 June 2020

Key Executive Appointments to guide Pioneer

Pioneer Credit Limited (ASX: PNC) ('Pioneer' or 'the Company') is pleased to announce the appointment of Andrea Hoskins as Chief Operating Officer (COO) and the promotion of Barry Hartnett to the new role of Chief Development Officer (CDO).

Ms Hoskins is an experienced strategic and commercial leader, and Non-Executive Director. She joins Pioneer from one of Australia's largest private health insurers, HBF, where she was most recently Executive General Manager – Health and Corporate Services. She previously led the strategy and corporate transactions function for seven years.

Ms Hoskins is a graduate of the Australian Institute of Company Directors and Massachusetts Institute of Technology. She is also a Non-Executive Director with Football West Limited and Screenwest (Australia) Ltd.

Her appointment is effective 8 June 2020.

Previously Pioneer's General Manager Strategy and Development, Barry Hartnett's appointment will be effective immediately and include responsibility for Pioneer's vendor relationships.

Ms Hoskins and Mr Hartnett will join the expanded Executive Team at Pioneer, which also includes newly appointed Chief Financial Officer, Jason Musca and Company Secretary and General Counsel, Sue Symmons.

Managing Director, Keith John said the appointment of Ms Hoskins and Mr Hartnett strengthened Pioneer's capability to navigate through the current COVID-19 pandemic and beyond, where economic conditions will provide ample opportunity for the Company.

"We're excited to secure formidable talent to drive Pioneer Credit forward," Mr John said.

"Andrea's experience of successfully leading large multi-disciplinary teams, as well as her depth and breadth of skills across corporate transactions, will prove very valuable to Pioneer. As COO, she is well credentialed to lead all facets of our operations.

"Barry is a high performing, long-serving member of our senior management team and this appointment increases his ability to make a major contribution to the success of the Company.

"The Board and I warmly welcome our new team members to Pioneer Credit. We are confident they will set new standards of excellence in strategic performance and growth."



Authorised by the Board of Directors of Pioneer Credit Limited

Investor/Media enquiries

Keith JohnNyomi HorganManaging DirectorCitadel-MAGNUSPioneer Credit LimitedP: 0412 415 573

M: 08 9323 5001

About Pioneer

Pioneer Credit is an ASX-listed company (ASX: PNC) providing high quality, flexible, financial services support to help everyday Australians out of financial difficulty. Pioneer Credit has the trust of long-term vendor partners to do the right thing and respectfully support customers to achieve their financial independence.

Pioneer Credit has established a solid foundation to pursue further growth by leveraging its outstanding industry relationships, compliance record and customer-focused culture.

www.pioneercredit.com.au